of the Kingdom of Norway agreed to make available to India 
“the Grant” of NOK, 60,000,000 (Norway Kroner sixty million only) exclusively to 
finance the activities under the programme INEP-063.  Out of the total grant it was 
agreed to finance the activities under this programme upto NOK 24,000,000 
(Norwegian  Kroner twenty four Million only) in the State of Himachal Pradesh.  
The project period was of three years i.e. from 1998-99 to 2001-02 but subsequently 
has been extended upto 31st December,2005. 

6.6.2 Under this project, the following sub projects are under implementation :